

FILE NO. 20 COURT NO.2 SECTION IX
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12971/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in NOM No. 155/2008
in WP No. 1132/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUPRI ADVERT.& ENTERTAINMENT PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS Respondent(s)
ANAHITA PANDOLE & ORS.
(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parkeh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Shivshanker Paniker, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv.
rr.-1: Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

rr.-3: Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice returnable on June 17, 2008.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala and Mr. D.N. Mishra, learned counsel
accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 respectively.

Counter affidavit be filed on or before June 6, 2008.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed on or before June 13, 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master