

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12971/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2008 in NOM No. 155/2008 & WP
No. 1132/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUPRI ADVERT.& ENTERTAINMENT PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAHITA PANDOLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for
interim relief))

WITH

SLP(C)No.14822/2008

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/06/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aspi Chinoi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shakur Sharma, Adv.

for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Goel, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. S. Billimoria, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be listed for hearing on 25th
June, 2008.Let the other matter namely,
SLP(C)No.14822/2008 be also listed along with this

matter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master